

City of Abilene Mayor's Entertainment District Task Force

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Mayor's Entertainment District Task Force to be held on Thursday, June 10, 2021 at 4 PM in the Basement South Conference Room at Abilene City Hall, 555 Walnut Street, Abilene Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items:

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Minutes

Review and Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting Held on May 27, 2021

- 3. Agenda Items:
- a. Study and Review Options to Create a Downtown Entertainment District
- b. Address Land Development Regulations That Limit or Prohibit Private Developer's Efforts to Revitalize the District
- c. Discussion and Possible Recommendation on Land Development Use and Regulations with Representatives from Community Agencies
 - 1. Marcus Dudley, Chief of Police (City of Abilene)
 - 2. Ms. Kara Stephens, Regional Audit Supervisor (Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission)
- 4. Future Agenda Items
- 5. Discuss Future Meeting Dates
- 6. Adjournment

NOTICE

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending Mayor's Entertainment District Task Force meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meetings. Please contact the Planning and Development Services Department at 676-6237. Telecommunication device for the deaf is 676-6360.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board at City Hall in the City of Abilene, Texas on the 7th day of June, 2021, at 2:45 p.m.

Shawna Atkinson, TRMC

City Secretary